
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR NIL

TOWN- 20 URBAN 31-03-2026 14:00 18:00 4:00
DARBARE KALAN, BADA DARBAR, 

MANDI CHOB, BERIYAN

TOWN- 14 URBAN 31-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

TAKIYA MOTISHAHA, BRITIS SCHOOL, 

HAZI COLONY, ANJUM COLONY AND 

KANKAR SARAI ROAD

3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD
11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE

SWARNAJAYANTI 

PURAM 
FEEDER -11 URBAN 31-03-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

NEW TRANSFORMER 

INSTALLATION WORK UNDER 

BUSINESS PLAN 25-26

SWARN JAYANTI PURAM BLOCK B,C,D,

4 GHAZIABAD-2

33/11 KV S/S  SECTOR-

7 VASUNDHARA
RAIL VIHAR URBAN 31-03-2026
 9:00 13:00 4:00

11 KV TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE, TREE TRIMMING 

WORK

RAIL VIHAR

33/11 KV S/S  SECTOR-

16 VASUNDHARA 

(OLD)

FEEDER NO.V-5 

VASUNDHARA
URBAN 31-03-2026
 13:00 17:00 4:00

11 KV TRANSFORMER & LINE 

MAINTENANCE, TREE TRIMMING 

WORK

SECTOR-5 VASUNDHARA

EUDD 33 KV

(TECH) TRANS 

HINDON, 

33/11 KV S/S. MORTA ALL FEEDER URBAN 31-03-2026
 13:00 17:00 4:00 midsUnz ij lhåVhå LFkkfir djus ds dk;Z gsrqA
eksjVk] nqgkbZ] fuyk;k xzhu] fn;k xzhu] ehMkst fo"Vk 

,oa lEiw.kZ lEcfU/kr {ks=A 

SHATABADI NAGAR-

SEC 4
33 KV URBAN 31-03-2026
 11:00 14:00 3:00

FOR THE WORK OF REPLACING 

OLD POLE. 

MEERUT, JAL VAYU, PANCHWATI, 

AIRPORT-1, AIRPORT-2, L&T

VIKASPURI 33 KV URBAN 31-03-2026
 11:00 13:00 2:00

FOR THE WORK OF RED HOT 

ATTEND AND GENERAL 

MAINTENANCE AT 33 KV LINE.

BUNKAR NAGAR, CHAND KA PUL, 

KIDWAI NAGAR, LUHAR PURA, 

PILOKHADI ROAD, SHYAM NAGAR,, 

WATER PUMP,  VIKAS PURI

GHANTA GHAR KESARGANJ URBAN 31-03-2026
 11:00 16:00 5:00

11 KV SHIFTING WORK (FULL 

DEPOSIT WORK) FOR ROAD 

EXTENSION 

KESARGANJ MANDI, PURWA FAIYAZ 

ALI, DELHI ROAD, KESARGANJ, THAKUR 

KI KOTHI ETC.

GANGA NAGAR -2 GANGA SAGAR URBAN 31-03-2026
 11:00 13:00 2:00
 TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER & 

LINE MAINTENANCE  

GANGA SAGAR COLONY, SAGAR 

VATIKA , FASE 1& 2

CIVIL LINE EK ROAD URBAN 31-03-2026
 11:00 15:00 4:00 MEERUT COLLEGE

KANKER 

KHERA(RURAL) 
RAJNAGAR URBAN 31-03-2026
 10:00 14:00 4:00 RAJNAGAR

GANGA NAGAR -1 MEENAKSHI PURAM URBAN 31-03-2026
 10:00 12:00 2:00 RAKSHAPURAM

GANGA NAGAR -1 KASERUKHERA URBAN 31-03-2026
 13:00 15:00 2:00 KASERUKHERA

KHADOLI-1
BYPASS & GOKUL 

VIHAR
URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 16:00 4:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, POLE 

ERECTION & DOG STRINGING 

UNDER BUSINESS PLAN

ROHTA BYPASS, GOKUL VIHAR, RATAN 

VIHAR, GOLD COAST

NAUCHANDI NAUCHANDI URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 15:00 3:00
NEAR HALDIRAM, AMARPALI CINEMA, 

GARH ROAD

RANGOLI
TEJGARHI & SAMRAT 

PALACE
URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 15:00 3:00

NEAR SAMRAT SWEETS, VISHAL MEGA 

MART, GARH ROAD

LISARI ROAD SAMAR GARDEN URBAN 31-03-2026
 10:00 12:00 2:00
REPLACEMENT OF CABLES/POLES 

& MAINTENANCE WORKS OF T/F
SAMAR GARDEN LISARI ROAD

7 MEERUT-2

8 MORADABAD

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

10 NOIDA EUDC-TECHNICAL NOIDA
EUDD- 11 KV/LT 

STEDIUM
SECTOR-60 FEEDER NO-3 INDUSTRIAL 31-03-2026 7:00 9:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK

B10TOB16 ,B34/1/2/3/4 ,SECTOR-59-

13,A22,SECTOR-60,A1TO A-19 SECTOR-58

11 SAHARANPUR EUDC-SAHARANPUR
EUDD-

TECHNICAL,SRE
66 KV JANAK NAGAR ikoj gkÅl URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 14:00 2:00

  forj.k ifjorZd] ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esaVsusal 

dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

ikoj gkÅl] iqjkuh pqaxh] fNfi;kW] u;k cktkj] QhMj 

ls lEcaf/kr leLr {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

DT METER INSTALLATION WORK 

3 NO. DOUBLE POLE ERECTION 

WORK UNDER CM GRID YOJANA

NIL

NIL

NIL

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 30-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXI

MATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

2 GAJRAULA

NIL

5 GHAZIABAD-3
EUDC COMM./ TECH. 

GHAZIABAD

GARDENING WORK OF 11KV LINEAMROHA - 99
EDD NAUGAWA 

SADAT
EDC-AMROHA

EUDD-11 KV LINE & 

LT NETWORK, 

SAHIBABAD

6 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV NORTH

EUDD, 11KV/LT 

SOUTH, MEERUT



FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 30-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXI

MATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

33/11 KV HUSSAIN 

BASTI
Ikzseiqjh URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 14:00 2:00

 fctul Iyku 25&26 ds vUrxZr ,y0Vh0 

ykbu esaVsusal ,oa ,0ch0lh0 dsfcy yxkus ds 

dk;Z gsrqA

dkyh dk eafnj] xhrkatfy fogkj] fnus'k fogkj] veu 

fogkj] lk/kq fogkj] eksfgr fogkj] eksrh ckx] çseiqjh] 

paæyksd] oS".kks /kke] egkjktk xkMZu vkfn ls lEcaf/kr 

leLr {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

33/11 KV  JAIN BAGH o/kZeku] /kksch ?kkV] [kkrk[ksM+h] URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 14:00 2:00

 fctusl Iyku 24&25 ds vUrxZr ttZj iksy 

cnyus ,oa forj.k ifjorZd] ,y0Vh0 ykbu 

esaVsusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

jke uxj] Fkkuk e.M+h] cM+ryk] vjch enjlkg]  

o/kZeku] jk;okyk] eqUukyky] iqjkuk tSu ckx] vkt+kn 

dkyksuh] /kksch ?kkV] [kkrk[ksM+h] enu iqjh] fulkj jksM 

vkfn ls lEcaf/kr leLr {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA    

33/11 KV AMBALA 

ROAD 
bZnxk jksM URBAN 31-03-2026
 12:00 14:00 2:00

  forj.k ifjorZd] ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esaVsusal 

dk;Z gsrqA

bZnxk jksM] pkSd Qookjk] xzhu ikdZ] esyk xq?kky ds 

ikl bLykfe;k baVj dkyst ds ikl] vkfn ls lEcaf/kr 

leLr {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

33/11 KV GHANTA 

GHAR 
dksVZ jksM+ URBAN 31-03-2026
 14:00 16:00 2:00

  forj.k ifjorZd] ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esaVsusal 

dk;Z gsrqA

dksVZ jksM+] jsyos jksM+] iBkuiqjk] lksfQ;k ekdsZV] jsyos 

LVs'ku gkml] ?kaVk?kj dSEil] vkfn ls lEcaf/kr leLr 

{ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

11 SAHARANPUR EUDC-SAHARANPUR
EUDD-

TECHNICAL,SRE


